

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12459/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2007 in WP No. 12177/2007 & &
8.2.2008 in Review WPMS No. 126152/2007 in WP 12177/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay is condoned as delay was on account of the pendency of the
review petition.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER