

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24224-  
24225/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2007 in WP  
No.12177/2007 dated 08/02/2008 in WP No.12177/2007,WPMS  
No.126152/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar,Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by  
learned counsel for the petitioner, list after  
four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER