

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24224-24225/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2007 in WP No.12177/2007 dated 08/02/2008 in WPMS No.126152/2007 in WP No.12177/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6.11.2012(N.M.D.).

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|